
Appendix 1b – Medium Term Financial Strategy by Service 
 

 

Area 2024-25 2025-26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/2030

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

 Corporate 140 154 159 164 169 174

 Corporate (Information) 65 41 40 40 40 40

 Finance 6,298 5,816 7,976 7,750 8,109 8,669

 General Fund Assets 48 (52) (59) (65) (72) (79)

 Governance and MO 1,030 973 908 1,189 1,240 1,256

 Housing (154) (173) (47) (59) (70) (82)

 Leisure & Culture (2,234) (8,346) 2,054 2,669 2,667 2,666

 Neighbourhoods 4,801 4,533 4,621 4,686 4,751 4,819

 Planning and Strategic Infrastructure 491 622 628 634 640 646

 Regulatory 921 977 1,063 1,076 1,089 1,102

 Strategic Growth and Development 347 369 573 577 581 586

 Wellbeing and Community Leadership 1,274 444 822 837 852 868

Efficiencies Required (186) (255) (1,320) (1,807) (1,668) (1,673)

Efficiencies Required - Drainage Boards (646) (947) (1,125) (1,313) (1,509) (1,716)

COUNCIL SUB-TOTAL 12,195 4,156 16,293 16,378 16,819 17,276

Capital Charges Contra Entry 4,883 12,427 450 450 450 450

Contributions to Reserves 591 1,270 16 0 0 0

Contributions From Reserves (683) (876) (356) 0 0 0

NET COST OF SERVICES 16,986 16,977 16,403 16,828 17,269 17,726

Financing

Net Retained Business rates (7,247) (7,152) (7,022) (7,142) (7,263) (7,387)

Revenue Support Grant (453) (491) (491) (491) (491) (491)

New Homes Bonus Grant (547) (697) 0 0 0 0

Recovery Grant 0 (231) (231) (231) (231) (231)

Funding Floor 0 (295) (295) (295) (295) (295)

Specific Grants (1,044) 0 0 0 0 0

Town & Parish Councils (1,299) (1,407) (1,407) (1,407) (1,407) (1,407)

Spalding Special Precept (246) (223) (223) (223) (223) (223)

Council Tax Requirement (6,098) (6,441) (6,734) (7,039) (7,358) (7,692)

Share of C Tax Collection Fund (Surplus)/Deficit (52) (39) 0 0 0 0

(16,986) (16,977) (16,403) (16,828) (17,269) (17,726)


